

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24871/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in ITR No. 1/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

THE PEERLESS GEN.FIN&INVST CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Bhaskar P.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Abhijeet Chattejee, Adv.

Mr.S.Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention.

Interim order to continue till the disposal of the appeal.

Rejoinder be filed in the meanwhile.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master