

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1265 OF 2007, 5907 AND 5908 OF 2015

THE PEERLESS GEN FIN & INVT CO. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1265 OF 2007

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.
Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5907 AND 5908 OF 2015

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and has been served the NLPA through High Court but no one has entered appearance till date.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation and the same has been included in the paper book.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR