

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1265 OF 2007

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5908 AND 5907 OF 2015

THE PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVESTMENT CO. LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"We have heard Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 1265/2007 and 5908/2015 for quite some time.

The appellants are directed to file the copy of the actuarial report which the appellants made the basis for treating the amount of deposit receipt as revenue receipts in the Profit and Loss Account as well as in the books of accounts.

List these appeals as part-heard on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Court's Order Counsel for the Appellant has on 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed Supplementary Affidavit in Civil Appeal No. 1265 of 2007 and the same is placed with the main paper books.

Service is complete in all matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. K. Rajeev, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mrs. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR