

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1265/2007

THE PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE &  
INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(as per court's order dated 25.07.2017, list these matters on  
09.08.2017 on the top of the Board.)

WITH

C.A. No.5907/2015 (XVI)

C.A. No.5908/2015 (XVI)

Date : 10-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Easwar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 13.09.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER