

ITEM NO.104
(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1265/2007

THE PEERLESS GEN.FIN AND INVESTMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5907/2015 (XVI)

C.A. No. 5908/2015 (XVI)

Date : 04-10-2018 These appeals, though listed for hearing,
MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Wednesday, the 14th November, 2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER